
Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

09/01/2018 18-0291 25-C042 INSIGHT IMAGING CENTER FLINT GENESEE             MRI NETWORK #55 [NOTICE]

09/04/2018 18-0292 63-0030
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, ROYAL 

OAK
ROYAL OAK OAKLAND             NEW CONSTRUCTION

09/04/2018 18-0294 08-0010 SPECTRUM HEALTH PENNOCK HASTINGS BARRY               
RELOC 21 BEDS, 20 BLODGETT, 

1 BUTTERWORTH [HG-14]

09/04/2018 18-0296 41-0010
SPECTRUM HEALTH - BLODGETT 

CAMPUS
GRAND RAPIDS KENT                

ADD 20 BEDS FROM SPECTRUM 

PENNOCK {HG-14]

09/05/2018 18-0297 41-0040
SPECTRUM HEALTH - 

BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS
GRAND RAPIDS KENT                

ADD 1 BED FR SPECTRUM 

PENNOCK [HG-14]

09/06/2018 18-0295 08-0010 SPECTRUM HEALTH PENNOCK HASTINGS BARRY               
REPLACE 3 OR'S INTO NEW 

CONSTRUCTION

09/06/2018 18-0300 28-0010 MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER
TRAVERSE 

CITY

GRAND 

TRAVERSE      

NEW CONST, ADD 4 OR'S, 8TH 

CCL, 1 HYBRID

09/07/2018 18-0301 73-0050
ST MARY'S OF MICHIGAN 

MEDICAL CENTER
SAGINAW SAGINAW             REPLACE 1 CCL

09/07/2018 18-0298 19-2001 CEDAR CREEK HOSPITAL SAINT JOHNS CLINTON             
ADD 10 ADULT PSYCH BEDS 

[HSA-2]

09/07/2018 18-0299 19-2001 CEDAR CREEK HOSPITAL SAINT JOHNS CLINTON             
ADD 10 CHILD PSYCH BEDS [HSA-

2]

09/10/2018 18-0306 73-4150 GREAT LAKES REHAB CENTER SAGINAW SAGINAW             ADD 30 NH SP BEHAVIOR BEDS

09/10/2018 18-0305 63-4360
GREENFIELD REHAB AND 

NURSING CENTER
ROYAL OAK OAKLAND             STOCK TRANSFER [WAIVER]

09/10/2018 18-0318 38-0010
HENRY FORD ALLEGIANCE 

HEALTH
JACKSON JACKSON             

RENOVATE NON-CLINICAL 

SPACE [WAIVER]

09/11/2018 18-0319 56-0020
MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER-

MIDLAND
MIDLAND MIDLAND             REPLACE MRT UNIT

09/11/2018 18-0307 82-C004 DYNAMIC MRI LIVONIA WAYNE               MRI NETWORK #114 [NOTICE]

09/11/2018 18-0302 81-0010
FOREST HEALTH MEDICAL 

CENTER
YPSILANTI WASHTENAW           MRI NETWORK #48 [NOTICE]

09/11/2018 18-0309 70-4140 SKLD ZEELAND ZEELAND OTTAWA              
ADD 39 NH BEDS [PA-70], LEASE 

[10 YRS]

09/11/2018 18-0304 63-0080
ST JOHN MACOMB-OAKLAND 

HOSPITAL-OAKLAND CENTER

MADISON 

HEIGHTS
OAKLAND             

ADD 10 CHILD DEV DISABLED 

PSYCH BEDS

09/11/2018 18-0308 82-0030
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, GROSSE 

POINTE

GROSSE 

POINTE
WAYNE               RENOVATE 9 OR'S

09/11/2018 18-0303 41-2510
FOREST VIEW PSYCHIATRIC 

HOSPITAL
GRAND RAPIDS KENT                REPLACE 12 PSYCH BEDS

09/17/2018 18-0311 41-4330 METRON OF FOREST HILLS GRAND RAPIDS KENT                NEW LEASE FOR NH [15 YEARS]

09/17/2018 18-0310 81-0030 ST JOSEPH MERCY HOSPITAL ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW           REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT
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Project Cost

$468,000

$8,145,699

$0

$0

$0

$11,912,438

$39,444,719

$3,348,796

$0

$0

$1,146,000

$0

$12,635,931

$4,211,000

$0

$0

$46,924,000

$7,755,540

$19,200,000

$0

$17,000,000

$3,800,000
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09/18/2018 18-0321 63-C879
HEALTHCARE IMAGING 

PARTNERS, L L C

MADISON 

HEIGHTS
OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK #96 [NOTICE]

09/18/2018 18-0320 63-C879
HEALTHCARE IMAGING 

PARTNERS, L L C

MADISON 

HEIGHTS
OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK #48 [NOTICE]

09/20/2018 18-0314 11-6055 LAKELAND HEALTH PARK SAINT JOSEPH BERRIEN             
MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO 

SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]

09/20/2018 18-0315 11-0070 LAKELAND HOSPITAL, NILES NILES BERRIEN             
MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO 

SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]

09/20/2018 18-0313 11-0040
LAKELAND HOSPITAL 

WATERVLIET
WATERVLIET BERRIEN             

MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO 

SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]

09/20/2018 18-0317 11-4130
PINE RIDGE - A REHABILITATION 

AND NURSING CENTER
STEVENSVILLE BERRIEN             

MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO 

SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]

09/20/2018 18-0312 11-3001
MERLIN & CAROLYN HANSEN 

HOSPICE CENTER
STEVENSVILLE BERRIEN             

MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO 

SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]

09/20/2018 18-0316 11-0050
LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST 

JOSEPH
ST JOSEPH BERRIEN             

MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO 

SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]

09/21/2018 18-0323 63-4593
NOTTING HILL OF WEST 

BLOOMFIELD

WEST 

BLOOMFIELD
OAKLAND             

RELOC 3, REP 2, ADD 5 

BARIATRIC NH BEDS

09/21/2018 18-0324 63-8510 REGENCY AT WATERFORD WATERFORD OAKLAND             
ADD 8 BARIATRIC NH BEDS, ADD 

3 BEDS FR NOTTING

09/21/2018 18-0322 33-0020 MCLAREN GREATER LANSING LANSING INGHAM              
RELOC 199 BEDS TO MCLAREN 

ORTHO [PA 619 WAIVER]

09/26/2018 18-0325 63-C804 GRAVITY IMAGING BERKLEY OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK #48 [NOTICE]

09/26/2018 18-0326 50-6012
MICHIGAN ADVANCED 

SURGICAL CENTER
WARREN MACOMB              NEW FSOF WITH 1 OR

35 9/1/2018 - 9/30/2018 Costs

310 YTD Costs

2 of 2

Certificate of Need

Activity Report - LOIs Received 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

Project Cost

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

YTD LOIs $2,193,433,581

$0

$0

$0

$1,393,000

9/1/2018 - 9/30/2018 LOIs $177,385,123


