## Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	Project Description	Project Cost
09/01/2018	18-0291	25-C042	INSIGHT IMAGING CENTER	FLINT	GENESEE	MRI NETWORK #55 [NOTICE]	\$468,000
09/04/2018	18-0292	63-0030	BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, ROYAL OAK	ROYAL OAK	OAKLAND	NEW CONSTRUCTION	\$8,145,699
09/04/2018	18-0294	08-0010	SPECTRUM HEALTH PENNOCK	HASTINGS	BARRY	RELOC 21 BEDS, 20 BLODGETT, 1 BUTTERWORTH [HG-14]	\$0
09/04/2018	18-0296	41-0010	SPECTRUM HEALTH - BLODGETT CAMPUS	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	ADD 20 BEDS FROM SPECTRUM PENNOCK (HG-14]	\$0
09/05/2018	18-0297	41-0040	SPECTRUM HEALTH - BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	ADD 1 BED FR SPECTRUM PENNOCK [HG-14]	\$0
09/06/2018	18-0295	08-0010	SPECTRUM HEALTH PENNOCK	HASTINGS	BARRY	REPLACE 3 OR'S INTO NEW CONSTRUCTION	\$11,912,438
09/06/2018	18-0300	28-0010	MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER	TRAVERSE CITY	GRAND TRAVERSE	NEW CONST, ADD 4 OR'S, 8TH CCL, 1 HYBRID	\$39,444,719
09/07/2018	18-0301	73-0050	ST MARY'S OF MICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	REPLACE 1 CCL	\$3,348,796
09/07/2018	18-0298	19-2001	CEDAR CREEK HOSPITAL	SAINT JOHNS	CLINTON	ADD 10 ADULT PSYCH BEDS [HSA-2]	\$0
09/07/2018	18-0299	19-2001	CEDAR CREEK HOSPITAL	SAINT JOHNS	CLINTON	ADD 10 CHILD PSYCH BEDS [HSA- 2]	\$0
09/10/2018	18-0306	73-4150	GREAT LAKES REHAB CENTER	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	ADD 30 NH SP BEHAVIOR BEDS	\$1,146,000
09/10/2018	18-0305	63-4360	GREENFIELD REHAB AND NURSING CENTER	ROYAL OAK	OAKLAND	STOCK TRANSFER [WAIVER]	\$0
09/10/2018	18-0318	38-0010	HENRY FORD ALLEGIANCE HEALTH	JACKSON	JACKSON	RENOVATE NON-CLINICAL SPACE [WAIVER]	\$12,635,931
09/11/2018	18-0319	56-0020	MIDMICHIGAN MEDICAL CENTER- MIDLAND	MIDLAND	MIDLAND	REPLACE MRT UNIT	\$4,211,000
09/11/2018	18-0307	82-C004	DYNAMIC MRI	LIVONIA	WAYNE	MRI NETWORK #114 [NOTICE]	\$0
09/11/2018	18-0302	81-0010	FOREST HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER	YPSILANTI	WASHTENAW	MRI NETWORK #48 [NOTICE]	\$0
09/11/2018	18-0309	70-4140	SKLD ZEELAND	ZEELAND	OTTAWA	ADD 39 NH BEDS [PA-70], LEASE [10 YRS]	\$46,924,000
09/11/2018	18-0304	63-0080	ST JOHN MACOMB-OAKLAND HOSPITAL-OAKLAND CENTER	MADISON HEIGHTS	OAKLAND	ADD 10 CHILD DEV DISABLED PSYCH BEDS	\$7,755,540
09/11/2018	18-0308	82-0030	BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, GROSSE POINTE	GROSSE POINTE	WAYNE	RENOVATE 9 OR'S	\$19,200,000
09/11/2018	18-0303	41-2510	FOREST VIEW PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	REPLACE 12 PSYCH BEDS	\$0
09/17/2018	18-0311	41-4330	METRON OF FOREST HILLS	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	NEW LEASE FOR NH [15 YEARS]	\$17,000,000
09/17/2018	18-0310	81-0030	ST JOSEPH MERCY HOSPITAL	ANN ARBOR	WASHTENAW	REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT	\$3,800,000

## Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	<b>Project Description</b>	Project Cost
09/18/2018	18-0321	63-C879	HEALTHCARE IMAGING PARTNERS, L L C	MADISON HEIGHTS	OAKLAND	MRI NETWORK #96 [NOTICE]	\$0
09/18/2018	18-0320	63-C879	HEALTHCARE IMAGING PARTNERS, L L C	MADISON HEIGHTS	OAKLAND	MRI NETWORK #48 [NOTICE]	\$0
09/20/2018	18-0314	11-6055	LAKELAND HEALTH PARK	SAINT JOSEPH	BERRIEN	MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]	\$C
09/20/2018	18-0315	11-0070	LAKELAND HOSPITAL, NILES	NILES	BERRIEN	MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]	\$C
09/20/2018	18-0313	11-0040	LAKELAND HOSPITAL WATERVLIET	WATERVLIET	BERRIEN	MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]	\$0
09/20/2018	18-0317	11-4130	PINE RIDGE - A REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER	STEVENSVILLE	BERRIEN	MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]	\$0
09/20/2018	18-0312	11-3001	MERLIN & CAROLYN HANSEN HOSPICE CENTER	STEVENSVILLE	BERRIEN	MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]	\$C
09/20/2018	18-0316	11-0050	LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST JOSEPH	ST JOSEPH	BERRIEN	MEMBERSHIP TRANSFER TO SPECTRUM HEALTH [WAIVER]	\$C
09/21/2018	18-0323	63-4593	NOTTING HILL OF WEST BLOOMFIELD	WEST BLOOMFIELD	OAKLAND	RELOC 3, REP 2, ADD 5 BARIATRIC NH BEDS	\$C
09/21/2018	18-0324	63-8510	REGENCY AT WATERFORD	WATERFORD	OAKLAND	ADD 8 BARIATRIC NH BEDS, ADD 3 BEDS FR NOTTING	\$C
09/21/2018	18-0322	33-0020	MCLAREN GREATER LANSING	LANSING	INGHAM	RELOC 199 BEDS TO MCLAREN ORTHO [PA 619 WAIVER]	\$0
09/26/2018	18-0325	63-C804	GRAVITY IMAGING	BERKLEY	OAKLAND	MRI NETWORK #48 [NOTICE]	\$C
09/26/2018	18-0326	50-6012	MICHIGAN ADVANCED SURGICAL CENTER	WARREN	MACOMB	NEW FSOF WITH 1 OR	\$1,393,000
/1/2018 - 9/30/2018 LOIs TD LOIs			35 310			9/1/2018 - 9/30/2018 Costs YTD Costs	<b>\$177,385,123</b> <b>\$2,193,433,581</b> 2 of 2